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For the year ended December 31, 2023 

Subsequent to the release of the audited financial statements as of and for the year ended 
December 31, 2023, immaterial inconsistencies related to expense allocations among the unit classes 
were identified in the Financial Highlights (on pages 147 & 148).

This supplemental (unaudited) communication presents updated financial highlights for the 
year ended December 31,  2023, reflecting corrections of these immaterial inconsistencies. 

Allspring Emerging Markets Equity CIT 
Class E 
Class E1 
Class E2 
Class G1 
Class MD 
Class N 

Allspring Growth CIT 
Class E 
Class E2 
Class N

Ratio of Expenses to 
Average Net Assets 

0.60% 
0.50%
0.49%

0.94% 
0.89%
0.87%
0.08%
0.57%
0.84%




