For the year ended December 31, 2023

Subsequent to the release of the audited financial statements as of and for the year ended December 31, 2023, immaterial inconsistencies related to expense allocations among the unit classes were identified in the Financial Highlights (on pages 147 & 148).

This supplemental (unaudited) communication presents updated financial highlights for the year ended December 31, 2023, reflecting corrections of these immaterial inconsistencies.

## Ratio of Expenses to Average Net Assets

Allspring Emerging	g Markets Equity CIT
Class E	0.94%
Class E1	0.89%
Class E2	0.87%
Class G1	0.08%
Class MD	0.57%
Class N	0.84%
Allspring Growth	CIT
Class E	0.60%
Class E2	0.50%
Class N	0.49%